Received: 5 November 2024 Revised: 29 January 2025 Accepted: 6 February 2025
DOI: 10.1002/deo2.70084
T E C H N I QU E S A N D I N N OVAT I O N
Pilot study of a novel lumen-apposing metal stent for
endoscopic ultrasound-guided procedures in porcine
models
Benedetto Mangiavillano1,2 Gianluca Franchellucci2,3 Francesco Auriemma1
Daryl Ramai4 Alberto Larghi5 Danilo Paduano1 Diletta De Deo2,3

deployment grip controls, six main catheter control locks, seven luer
lock covers, luer lock case, nine Hot-Spaxus stent preloaded, and 10
holes for guide-wire).
ative channel of the EUS scope, and a central channel
that accomodates a 0.035″ guidewire (Figure 1).
Stent deployment preparation
The device must be inserted into the working channel
of the EUS scope and advanced until the luer lock is
MANGIAVILLANO ET AL. 3 of 7
TABLE 1 Length and diameter of LAMS Hot-Spaxus 2.
Hot Spaxus stent new handle
Stent Delivery
Model Body diameter (mm) Length (mm) Profile (Fr) Usable Length (mm)
HSS0601FW-N 6 10 8.5 1,380
HSS0801.2FW-N 8 12 8.5
HSS0802FW-N 8 20 10
HSS1002FW-N 10 20 10
HSS1601.5FW-N 16 15 10
HSS1602FW-N 16 20 10
HSS1801.5FW-N 18 15 10.5
HSS2001.5FW-N 20 15 10.5
aligned to the working channel fitting. Once the entire
device fits the working channel of the echoendoscope,
the luer lock should be rotated clockwise to secure the
delivery system handle to the EUS operative channel